

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the Project Officer-cum-District Welfare Officer Backward Classes Welfare, Purba Bardhaman. Kachari Road, Court Compound, Purba Bardhaman, 713101

Rachari Road, Court Compound, Purba Barahaman, 713101

O342-2663178 :: | | pobcwbdn@gmail.com / pobcw bdn@rediffmail.com |

No:- 1251 /BCW/BDN

Date: - 16.12-2021.

NOTICE FOR WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

A <u>WALK-IN-INTERVIEW</u> for engagement of Additional Inspector, BCW & TD in Burdwan Municipality and SDO Office, Burdwan Sadar (North) Sub-Division in the district of Purba Bardhaman on contractual basis for a period of one year will be held on 24/12/2021 at the Conference Hall of Burdwan Development Authority at Court Compound, Burdwan at 11.00 A.M. The candidates have to appear with filled in application forms along with supporting documents. The candidate who will appear in the said venue after 12.45 P.M. will not be entertained for the **WALK-IN-INTERVIEW**.

No of Post	:	Total No. of Posts – 02	
		(01 No. at Burdwan Municipality & 01 No. at SDO Office, Burdwan	
		Sadar (North), in this District Purba Bardhaman).	
Eligibility		The Retired Inspector BCW & TD / Extension Officers / Head	
		Clerks / UD Clerks.	
		Last Pay Scale: Rs. 7,100/- to Rs. 37,600/- with Grade Pay of	
		Rs. 3,600/- as per ROPA 2009 or Level - 9 as per ROPA 2019.	
		Maximum Age Limit: 64 years as on 01/12/2021.	
Remuneration	:	Consolidated Remuneration of Rs. 12,000/- per month.	
Preference	ference : Special preference will be given to the retired employees of BCW		
		TD Department.	

Willing candidates may apply in prescribed "Application Form" with relevant documents in original in support of their candidature.

Please visit the website <u>www.bardhaman.nic.in</u> of the District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman for downloading the "Application Form" or contact with the Office of the Project Officer-cum-District Welfare Office, Backward Classes Welfare, Purba Bardhaman / any SDO Office/ any BDO Office for "Application Form".

Project Officer-cum-District Welfare Officer Backward Classes Welfare, Purba Bardhaman

Date: - [6-12-2021

Copy forwarded for wide circulation to:

- 1. The District Controller Food and Supplies, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Sadar (North), Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Sadar (South), Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman.
- 6. The District Manager, WB SC ST & OBC Dev. & Fin. Corporation, Purba Bardhaman
- 7. The Sr. District Collector, Purba Bardhaman.
- 8. The Secretary, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad, Purba Bardhaman.
- 9. The DIO, NIC, Purba Bardhaman with a request to publish the Notice through District Magistrate website.
- 10. The Block Development Officers (All), Purba Bardhaman.
- 11. Office file.

Project Officer-cum-District Welfare Officer Backward Classes Welfare, Purba Bardhaman

APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR, BCW & TD (on contractual basis) UNDER PURBA BARDHAMAN DISTRICT

Passport size photogra ph (3.5 x 4.5 cm)

1. Name of the Candidate (in capital letter)	:
2. Father's Name (in capital letter)	:
3. Address for correspondence (in full with PIN Code No.)	:
4. Permanent Address	:
5. Mobile No.	:
6. Date of Birth (DD / MM / YYYY) (Age proof must be submitted)	:
7. As on 01/12/2021	F
8. Gender (put a tick mark)	: Male / Female / Others
9. Retired as (mention the post)	!
10. Retired from (office address)	:
11. Whether belongs to a member SC / ST	/ OBC / Exempted Category / PH:
12. PPO No. (copy of PPO must be submitted along with	: the application)
13. Last Pay Certificate (copy of LPC must be submitted along with the application)	:
Dec	elaration
I do hereby declare that the information knowledge and belief. I will be liable for any	furnished above are true to the best of my false declaration made by me.
Date :	 Signature